## IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex. rel.	)
OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD	ý
OF MEDICAL LICENSURE	ý
AND SUPERVISION,	)
	)
Plaintiff,	)
	)
v.	)
	)
JOHN JULES SCHIPUL, M.D.,	)
LICENSE NO. MD 26614,	)
	)
Defendant.	)

JUL - 7 2023

OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE & SUPERVISION

Case No. 18-01-5581

## ORDER MODIFYING ORDER ACCEPTING VOLUNTARY SUBMITTAL TO JURISDICTION

This matter came on for hearing on the Defendants's Motion to Modify Order Accepting Voluntary Submittal to Jurisdiction ("VSJ Order") before the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board") on June 29, 2023, at the office of the Board, 101 N.E. 51<sup>st</sup> Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105, pursuant to notice given as required by law and the rules of the Board.

On May 13, 2021, an Order Accepting Voluntary Submittal to Jurisdiction was entered herein. ("2021 VSJ"). On June 5, 2023, Defendant filed a Motion to Modify Order Accepting Voluntary Submittal to Jurisdiction. ("Defendant's Motion to Modify").

Gary Ricks, Compliance Coordinator for the Board, appeared on behalf of Plaintiff. Daniel J. Gamino, appeared on behalf of Dr. John Jules Schipul. ("Defendant") Dr. Schipul, appeared not.

The following witnesses were sworn and testified: Gary Ricks, Compliance Coordinator. Mr. Gamino presented argument in support of Defendant's Motion to Modify.

**IS THEREFORE ORDERED** by the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision as follows:

- 1. Defendant's Motion to Modify is granted. The Order Accepting Voluntary Submittal to Jurisdiction, is modified as follows:
  - Order, paragraph Nos. 4, 6 and 7 are satisfied and therefore deleted.

All other terms and provisions of the 2021 VSJ remain in full force and effect.

2. A copy of this Order shall be provided to Defendant as soon as it is processed.

Page 1 of 2

Order Modifying; 18-01-5581 John Jules Schipul, MD 26614 Dated this 7<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

4the Kostin MB

Steven B. Katsis, MD (Jul 6, 2023 17:02 CDT) Steven Katsis, M.D., President OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

## **Certificate of Service**

This is to certify that on the  $7^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\overline{J_{\text{uly}}}$ , 2023, the foregoing instrument was transmitted as indicated, postage prepaid, to the following:

<u>U.S. First Class Mail, and E-mail</u> John Jules Schipul, M.D. 7908 S. Frisco Avenue Tulsa, OK 74132 **Defendant** 

Daniel J. Gamino 3035 N.W. 63<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 214 Oklahoma City, OK 73116 *Attorney for Defendant* 

Shelley Crowder